•	PORM PTQ-1594 (Rev 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	OMB NO. 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)	D-4- 4 • - 4
	COR)4-14-1999 Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents as	11 BBJG (AB) BBJG BBJG (BJG (BJ) BJG (BJ) BBJ
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	iginal documents or copy thereof.
	Baxter Pharmaceutical Products Inc.	101008945 s of receiving party(ies)
	- And Andread Country Inc	10/2000 10
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Baxter International Inc.
	Corporation-State	Internal Address: DF2-2E
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Bayter Parlamen
	Other	
11		City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015
K	3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
U.	Assignment	
1	Security Agreement Change of Name	
للر	☐ Other:	
' (Execution date:	☐ Corporation-State Delaware
ヾ		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached
1		(Designations must be a sense to desurant designation
J	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ENION Paciety 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
	and together with a new applica	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No OF THE STATE
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B Tendomenta David at an analysis
	(7	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		ENLON Registration No. 1,695,74:
		•
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning decree	
	ence concerning document(s) should be mailed:	involved:
	matieu.	
	Name: Jeffrey C. Nichola	
	comey C. Menois	
	Baxter International Inc.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
ļ	Internal Address: DF2-2E	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	DFZ-ZE	☐ Enclosed
ı	Street Address: One Baxter Parkway	. l
- 1	Cit	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: Deerfield	8. Deposit Account Number:
	State: IL 2p: 60015	02-1440
	MAGOO BURGUETI ASSAULT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	7/1999 DHGUYEN 00000032 021440 1695743 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
1 PC	:481 40.00 CH	
	9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacopy is a true copy of the original document.		g information is two and
		and correct and any attached
- 1		1
_ J .	Jeffrey C. Nichols	T. 12
Ι.	7 7 7 1 1	
	Name of person signing	M 2nc 17, 1998
	Name of person signing Signat Total number of pages including cover sheet attachn	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, BAXTER PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware corporation, whose full address is 110 Allen Road, Liberty Corner, NJ 07938, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns, transfers and sets over, as of June 17, 1998, to and unto BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation, whose full address is 1 Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois, 60015, United States of America, its entire right, interest and title in and to the following trademarks and goodwill attached thereto, to be held and enjoyed by the said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., as fully and completely as by the said BAXTER PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS INC. had this assignment not been made:

Trademark ENLON Registration No. 1,695,743

Registration Date
June 23, 1992

EXECUTED at Deerfield, Illinois, United States of America, this 17th day of June, 1998.

BAXTER PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS INC.

Michelle A. Kern Assistant Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF LAKE

Signed before me on June 17, 1998 by Michelle A. Kern, Assistant Secretary, Baxter Pharmaceutical Products Inc.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHARON A. McCALLISTER
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/09/2100

a. M. Calletin

S:\HOSPITAL\JCN\TRADEMAR\ENLON\TMASSIGN.DOC

RECORDED: 03/29/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0002